CIF - Southern Section Cross Country Championships

Mt SAC - Hilmer Lodge Stadium

Score

Race 10 - Girls DIV 1 - 3 Mile
11/22/2025 - 11:00am

Team Results

Team  Runner

Time

Avg 5Man

Mile

Finish Order

2 :’[Ii Trabuco Hills (SS)

3 S Santiago Corona (SS)

4 %‘ San Clemente (SS)

5 ,,-w Great Oak (SS)

Wilson - Long Beach
(SS)

ML King (SS)

:  Arnold O. Beckman

(SS)

Crescenta Valley (SS)
Aliso Niguel (SS)
Warren (SS)

Polytechnic -

" Riverside (SS)

Liberty (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Santa Monica (SS)

Yucaipa (SS)

Y Arcadia (SS)
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Hemet (SS)

61

82

107

135

182

190

191

202

222

251

256

258

324

331

359

406

o O PO O PO O

1:25:07

1:25:40

1:26:09

1:27:56

1:29:04

1:29:14

1:28:37

1:29:04

1:30:18

1:30:43

1:31:09

1:30:25

1:32:27

1:32:37

1:33:09

1:34:54

34:53

16:44

Avg
17:02
17:08
17:14
17:36
17:49

17:51

17:44

17:49

18:04
18:09
18:14

18:05

18:30

18:32

18:38
18:59
17:27

16:44

5:41

5:43

5:45

5:52

5:57

5:57

5:55

5:57

6:02

6:03

6:05

6:02

6:10

6:11

6:13

6:20

5:49

5:35

Gap
0:26
1:39
1:53
1:04
0:52

1:36

2:20

1:26

1:13
1:18
1:44

1:54

0:56

2:30

1:27

1:39

8-12-15-17-20-52-54

2-10-14-30-41-73-80

1-3-23-47-50-61-64

9-21-42-43-46-104-109

22-26-48-49-67-70-81

13-37-38-58-77-79-94

4-18-27-69-97-116-117

6-51-56-59-62-66-113

24-39-40-76-78-86-92

28-36-68-74-83-107-110

29-35-45-82-101-102-108

11-60-65-71-88-89-121

44-57-84-90-91-115-118

16-55-93-99-105-106-114

31-75-95-98-100-103-112

72-85-87-96-111-119-120

5-63

7

Scoring Order
6-10-13-15-17-45-46
2-8-12-26-34-64-71
1-3-20-40-43-53-55
7-18-35-36-39-95-100
19-22-41-42-58-61-72

11-30-31-50-68-70-85

4-16-23-60-88-107-108

5-44-48-51-54-57-104

21-32-33-67-69-77-83
24-29-59-65-74-98-101
25-28-38-73-92-93-99

9-52-56-62-79-80-112

37-49-75-81-82-106-109

14-47-84-90-96-97-105

27-66-86-89-91-94-103
63-76-78-87-102-110-111
2 Runners

1 Runner
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Race 10 - Girls DIV 1 - 3 Mile
11/22/2025 - 11:00am

Team Results

Avg 5Man

Place Team Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP ié}} " Centennial Corona 1713 1713 5:45 19 1 Runner
T (SS)

DNP ﬁj La Quinta (SS) 1726 1726 549 25 1 Runner

DNP 78 Hesperia (S5) 1730 1739 553 32 1 Runner

Santa Ana (SS) 1740 1740 554 33 1 Runner

DNP M}” Millikan (SS) 1741 17141 554 34 1 Runner
DNP [@ Rancho Cucamonga 18:02  18:02 6:01 53 1 Runner
(SS)
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Place Name

1

10
11

12
13

14
15
16

17
18
19

20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Braelyn Combe

Millie Bayles
Addyson Johns

Elizabeth Jacklin
Charlotte Hopkins
Emma Alba

Gabriella Loza
Alana Clarke
Sedona Sweginnis
Skylar Watts
Olivia Bollenbach

Evelyn Ursini
Nadia Mejia

Anna Desormeau
Isabella Amy

Rebecca
VanPeteghen

Mia Ritter
Natalie Drewitz
Maleah Johnson

Kate Perrone
Taylor Ball
Madison Bussey
Sofia Ramirez

Ella Evans

Alyssa Lopez
Scarlette Cook

Jude Abu-Ghazaleh
Camila Abarca
Catherine Gomez
Isabella Lubba

Selin Kocataskin
Kaydence Manjarrez
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Grade

12

12
9

12
12
10

12
12
11
12
12

10
12

12
10
10

11
11
12

12
11
9
11

11
9

Race 10 - Girls DIV 1 - 3 Mile
11/22/2025 - 11:00am

Results

Place Name

Individual
Team Time  Points
Santiago Corona  16:07.0 1 T
(SS)
Trabuco Hills (SS) 16:12.5 T
Santiago Corona  16:39.4 T
(SS)
ML King (SS) 16:395 4 T
Arcadia (SS) 16:40.9 |
Arnold O. Beckman 16:43.5 5 1
(SS)
Hemet (SS) 16:43.9 |
Mira Costa (SS)  16:48.1 6 T
San Clemente (SS) 16:53.3 7 T
Trabuco Hills (SS) 16:55.3 8 T
Polytechnic - 16:556 9 |
Riverside (SS)
Mira Costa (SS) 16:55.9 10 T
Wilson - Long Beach 16:586 11 T
(SS)
Trabuco Hills (SS) 17:.029 12 T
Mira Costa (SS) 17:.035 13 T
Huntington Beach  17:03.5 14 |
(SS)
Mira Costa (SS) 17:.04.8 15 T
ML King (SS) 17117 16 T
Centennial Corona  17:12.4
(SS)
Mira Costa (SS) 17139 17 T
San Clemente (SS) 17:159 18 T
GreatOak (SS) 17:23.7 19 T
Santiago Corona  17:243 20 T
(SS)
Crescenta Valley 17:245 21
(SS)
La Quinta (SS) 17:25.7
GreatOak (SS) 17258 22 T
ML King (SS) 17278 23 T
Aliso Niguel (SS)  17:27.8 24
Warren (SS) 17:322 25
Trabuco Hills (SS) 17370 26 T
Santa Monica (SS) 17:384 27
Hesperia (SS) 17:38.9

33
34
35
36
37

38

39

40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50

51

52
53

54
55

56

57
58

59

60

61

Rachel Sanchez
Amberly McDowell
Alyssa Huerta
Aubrey Jones
Audrey Buckley

Ashlei Aguayo
Addison Leufroy
Brooklyn Oka

Katherine Havens
Emma Harvey
Kat Piantka
Andriea Ellis
Priscilla Guillen
Addison Carey
Nicole Samson

Sajanna Ortega
Mianna Castillo
Taylor Davis

Taylor Tam

Shane O'Brien
Emily Bell

Laney Phelps
Emma Siok

Gianna Campos

Savannah deGroot
Avery Errecart

Cassandra Torres
Luella Berg

Lauren Reightley

Grade

12
9
11
12
1

12

10

©

10

10
1

9

12

Team
Santa Ana (SS)
Millikan (SS)
Warren (SS)
Aliso Niguel (SS)

Wilson - Long Beach
(SS)

Wilson - Long Beach
(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Trabuco Hills (SS)
San Clemente (SS)
San Clemente (SS)
Liberty (SS)
Warren (SS)
San Clemente (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Great Oak (SS)
Great Oak (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Arnold O. Beckman
(SS)

Mira Costa (SS)

Rancho Cucamonga
(SS)

Mira Costa (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Arnold O. Beckman
(SS)

Liberty (SS)

Wilson - Long Beach
(S9)

Arnold O. Beckman
(SS)
Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Time
17:39.6
17:40.5
17:41.8
17:44.4
17:45.8

17:49.4

17:51.4

17:51.4

17:51.4
17:54.7
17:55.1
17:55.2
17:56.1
17:56.8
17:58.7

17:59.2
17:59.4
17:59.5

17:59.9

18:00.3
18:01.2

18:01.5
18:02.9

18:04.6

18:04.8
18:05.5

18:06.0

18:06.5

18:09.2

Points

28
29
30 T

31T

32

33

4 T
3B T
36 T
37
38
39 T
40

41
2 T
43 T

44

45 T

46 T
47

48

49
5 T

51

52

53 T

11/22/2025 11:28am



Place Name

62

63
64

65

66

67
68
69
70
7

72
73
74
75
76

77

78

79

80
81
82
83
84
85
86

87
88

89

90
91

Rebecca Lopez

Emilia Gonzalez
Brooklyn Rodriguez

Josephine Madril
Amaya Esparza

Abigail Huth
Nadia Bonfanti
Jordyn Ramirez
Lauren Miller
Zoe Soriano

Isabella Alonzo
Violet Pinter
Brynlee Hawkins
Crystal Gaitan
Naiya Rothermund

Riley Jones
Veronica Steussy
Ella George

Bonnie Liou
Brooklynn Osborne
Grace Cervantes
Aubrey Fletcher
Asha Digiambattista
Tori Rivera

Sammy Lee

Brooks Tarcon
Lucy Nair

Samirah Fernandez

Diana Flores
Mikayla Caisaguano
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Grade

10

3
9

12

©

12
10
11
11
10

12
11
11
12
11

11

1

©

1
12
11
12
12
10
10

o O

11

11
9

Race 10 - Girls DIV 1 - 3 Mile
11/22/2025 - 11:00am

Results

Place Name

Individual
Team Time  Points
Arnold O. Beckman 18:09.4 54
(SS)

Arcadia (SS) 18:11.6

Santiago Corona  18:11.7 55
(SS)

Polytechnic - 18:13.2 56

Riverside (SS)

Amold O. Beckman 18:13.7 57
(SS)

Great Oak (SS)  18:151 58

Aliso Niguel (SS)  18:17.7 59

ML King (SS) 18:189 60

Great Oak (SS)  18:19.6 61

Polytechnic - 18:19.7 62

Riverside (SS)

Yucaipa (SS) 18219 63
Trabuco Hills (SS) 18225 64
Aliso Niguel (SS)  18:280 65
Santa Monica (SS) 18:32.1 66
Crescenta Valley  18:33.4 67

(SS)
Wilson - Long Beach 18:33.8 68
(SS)
Crescenta Valley  18:37.2 69
(SS)
Wilson - Long Beach 18:37.5 70
(SS)
Trabuco Hills (SS) 18:39.2 71
Great Oak (SS)  18:39.8 72

Warren (SS) 18423 73

Aliso Niguel (SS)  18:45.1 74
Liberty (SS) 18:46.0 75

Yucaipa (SS) 18464 76

Crescenta Valley 18479 77
(SS)

Yucaipa (SS) 18482 78

Polytechnic - 18496 79

Riverside (SS)

Polytechnic - 18:49.9 80

Riverside (SS)

Liberty (SS) 18:50.1 81
Liberty (SS) 18:50.4 82

92

9

w

94

95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105

106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113

114

115
116
117
118
119
120

121

Lida Fernsler
Ashlynn Mendrin
Leticia Tovar

Gabriella Gilyard
Lavender Glover
Gracie Guzzetta
Naomi Sassoon

Sydney Rubio

Vitalija Schafer
Alexandra Arriaga
Madalyn Ziemer
Amelia Halpin
Caiya McAlister
Allie Rowan

Nevaeh
Delgado-Boland

Sophie Zamani
Mia Carranza
Natalie Deyhimy
Maggie Reynolds
Rosina Reyes
Sadie Ephraim
Gavriella Krause

Molly Rochford

Maxine Ochoa
Betsaida Sandoval
Taylor Starling
Kennedy Salvatore
Sophera Lamas

Kherringtin
Oosterbroek

Anna Beran

Grade

1

9

1

1
9
12

1

1
12
12
10
12
10

10

10

©

1

12

10

10
10

1"

12

Team

Crescenta Valley
(S9)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Wilson - Long Beach
(SS)

Santa Monica (SS)
Yucaipa (SS)
ML King (SS)

Santa Monica (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Santa Monica (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)

Santa Monica (SS)

San Clemente (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Aliso Niguel (SS)
Warren (SS)
San Clemente (SS)
Aliso Niguel (SS)
Yucaipa (SS)
Santa Monica (SS)

Arnold O. Beckman
(SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Liberty (SS)
ML King (SS)
ML King (SS)

Liberty (SS)
Yucaipa (SS)
Yucaipa (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Time
18:50.7

18:52.8

18:53.3

18:54.1
18:56.9
18:58.8
18:59.1
19:03.8

19:04.7
19:15.9
19:19.7
19:27.5
19:29.9
19:33.4

19:41.5

19:42.6
19:43.1
19:43.3
19:53.1
20:00.5
20:07.7
20:10.7

20:14.3

20:31.2
20:36.4
21:02.5
21:11.8
21:16.8
21:20.7

21:276

Points
83

84

8 T

86
87
88 T
89
90

91
92
93
94
9% T
96

97

98
99
100 T
101
102
103
104

105

106
107 T
108 T
109
110
1M

12
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